Southern Vermont College

Final Exam Schedule - Spring 2018

Business
Course
MG110-01
MG110-02
MG130-01
MG140-01
MG208-01
MG325-01
MG362-01

MG385-01
MG399-01
MG465-LR
MG485-01
MG499-LR

Course Name

Accounting Fundamentals
Accounting Fundamentals
Marketing Fundamentals

Intro. to Sports Management
Personal Financial Management

Sports Law

Systems Thinking & Knowledge

Management
Management Practicum |

Digital Marketing
Applied Venture Practice
Management Practicum Il

Special Topics: E-Commerce

First Year Experience

Course
FY100-01

Humanities
Course
AR103-01
AR204-01
CM204-01
CM320-01
CM375-01

CM403-01
CWa375-01

Cw407-01

Course Name

Quest for Success: The First Year

Experience

Course Name

Basic Painting

Watercolor Painting

Writing for Media
Journalism Production
Editing & Publication Design

Media and Culture
Editing & Publication Design

Theories of Writing

Final Exam Schedule

Professor DEYY
James McDonald Wednesday 5/9
Jennifer Macksey Monday, 5/7

Stacey Hills Monday, 5/7
Jeb Gorham Thursday, 5/10
James McDonald Monday, 5/7
Jeb Gorham Monday, 5/7
Stacey Hills Monday, 5/7
Jeb Gorham Friday, 5/4
Robert Flower Wednesday, 5/9
Jeb Gorham Tuesday, 5/8
Jeb Gorham Friday, 5/4

Robert Flower Wednesday, 5/9

Professor DEVS

Darcy Oakes Wednesday, 5/9

Professor DEVES
Wednesday, 5/9
Eric Despard Wednesday, 5/9
Michelle Deal Thursday, 5/10
Lynda Sinkiewich Tuesday, 5/8

Daisy Levy, Debbi Tuesday, 5/8
Wraga

Daisy Levy Monday, 5/7
Daisy Levy, Debbi Tuesday, 5/8
Wraga
Daisy Levy

Eric Despard

Wednesday, 5/9

Time
8:00-10:30
3:00-5:30
11:30-2:00
3:00-5:30
11:30-2:00
3:00-5:30
8:00-10:30

3:00-5:30
11:30-2:00
8:00-10:30
3:00-5:30
3:00-5:30

3:00-5:30

3:00-5:30
3:00-5:30
3:00-5:30
11:30-2:00
3:00-5:30

11:30-2:00
3:00-5:30

3:00-5:30

Room
MAN-Theater
MAN-347
MAN-Theater
MAN-201
MAN-206
MAN-206
MAN-206

Birchwood
I-Computer Lab
MAN- 202
Birchwood
I-Computer Lab

Room
MAN-206

Room
MAN-ART
MAN-ART
I-Computer Lab
I-Computer Lab
I-Computer Lab

MAN-204
I-Computer Lab

MAN-202

Spring 2018
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EN101-01
EN102-01
EN102-03
EN102-04
EN102-05
EN102-06
EN250-01
EN407-01
HU310-01
HU492-01
MU110-01
MU120-01
MU300-01
PH308-01
SL102-01

English Composition |
English Composition Il
English Composition Il
English Composition Il
English Composition Il
English Composition Il
Environmental Literature
Theories of Writing
American Visions
Capstone: Humanities
Band

Choir

Jazz History
Environmental Ethics
American Sign Language Il

Natural Sciences & Mathematics

Course
EV250-01
EV308-01
MA105-01
MA120-01
MA202-01
MA202-02
MA399-01
NS103-01

NS112-01
NS160-01
NS235-01
NS236-01
NS240-01

Course Name
Environmental Literature
Environmental Ethics
Introductory Algebra
College Algebra
Statistical Methods
Statistical Methods
Linear Algebra

General Biology Il (w/Lab)

Life in the Universe

General Physics I

Anatomy & Physiology |
Anatomy & Physiology Il (w/Lab)
Medical Microbiology (w/Lab)

Final Exam Schedule

Tracey Forest

Jenny Dunning
Jenny Dunning

Michelle Deal
James Crews
James Crews
Tracey Forest
Daisy Levy
Eric Despard

Wednesday, 5/9

Monday, 5/7

Thursday, 5/10

Tuesday, 5/8

Thursday, 5/10
Wednesday, 5/9
Wednesday, 5/9
Wednesday, 5/9
Thursday, 5/10

Lynda Sinkiewich Friday, 5/4

Eric Despard
Eric Despard
Eric Despard
Tracey Forest

Rachel Boisvert

Professor

Tracey Forest
Tracey Forest
Melinda Fried

Jeffery Thompson
Jennifer Nelson
Jennifer Nelson
Jeffery Thompson
Marielle Postava-

Davignon

Jeffery Thompson
Jeffery Thompson

Melinda Fried
Melinda Fried

Tuesday, 5/8
Tuesday, 5/8

Thursday, 5/10

Monday, 5/7
Monday, 5/7

DEVE]

Wednesday, 5/9

Monday, 5/7
Monday, 5/7

Wednesday, 5/9
Thursday, 5/10
Thursday, 5/10
Wednesday, 5/9
Thursday, 5/10

Tuesday, 5/8
Monday, 5/7

Wednesday, 5/9
Wednesday, 5/9
Andrea Corcoran Thursday, 5/10

11:30 - 2:00
8:00 - 10:30
8:00-10:30
3:00-5:30
3:00-5:30
3:00-5:30
8:00-10:30
3:00-5:30
11:30-2:00
11:30-2:00
11:30-2:00
11:30-2:00
11:30-2:00
8:00-10:30
3:00-6:00

8:00-10:30
8:00-10:30
11:30-2:00
11:30-2:00
8:00-10:30
11:30-2:00
3:00-5:30

8:00-10:30

6:30 -9:00
8:00-10:30
11:30-2:00
3:00-5:30

11:30-2:00

I-Classroom
MAN-347
I-Classroom
MAN-206
MAN-206
MAN-204
MAN-204
MAN-202
MAN-ART
MAN-202
MAN-ART
MAN-ART
MAN-ART
MAN-204
MAN-204

Room
MAN-204
MAN-204
MAN-201
MAN-204
MAN-203
MAN-203
I-Classroom
H-Science B

MAN-204
MAN-203
H-Science A
H-Science A
H-Science A
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NS240-02 Medical Microbiology (w/Lab) Andrea Corcoran
NS360-01 Organic Chemistry Il (w/Lab) Jennifer Nelson,
Marielle Postava-
Davignon
NS399-01 Special Topics: Sociobiology Marielle Postava-
Davignon
NS412-01 Astrobiology

Nursing & Health Services

Course Course Name Professor
HC310-LR Healthcare Law Elizabeth
Greaney
HC315-LR Healthcare Insurance Elizabeth
Greaney
NU221-01 Health Assessment & Promotion Joanne Steele
NU222-01 Concepts of Nursing Practice Christa
Berthiaume
NU312-01 Pathophysiology Melissa North
NU321-01 Care of Med-Surgical Patient & Melissa North
Family | (Lecture)
NU411-01 Care for Women and Child-Bearing Joanne Steele
Families
NU421-01 Community & Public Health Nursing  Christa
(Lecture) Berthiaume
NU422-01 Transitions of Professional Practice Melissa North
(Lecture)
NU423-01 Leadership & Mgt. for Quality Christina Smith
Healthcare

Nursing & Health Services (RS)

Course Course Name Professor
RS315-01 Ethics for Helping Professions Joan Sakalas
RS320-01 Radiographic Positioning Il (Lecture)  Julie Walsh
RS320 Radiographic Positioning Il (Lab) Alyssa Dufresne
RS320 Radiographic Positioning Il (Lab) Alyssa Dufresne
RS330-01 Radiographic Exposures Alyssa Dufresne
RS370-LR Radiographic Pathology Linda Lippacher

Final Exam Schedule

Tuesday, 5/8
Wednesday, 5/9

Tuesday, 5/8

Jeffery Thompson Tuesday, 5/8

DEVES
Tuesday, 5/8

Thursday, 5/10

Wednesday, 5/9
Thursday, 5/10

Thursday, 5/10
Wednesday, 5/9

Friday, 5/4
Monday, 5/7
Monday, 5/7

Wednesday, 5/9

DEVES
Wednesday, 5/9
Wednesday, 5/9
Friday, 5/4
Friday, 5/4
Monday, 5/7
Tuesday, 5/8

8:00-10:30
8:00-10:30

11:30-2:00

6:30 -9:00

3:00-5:30

3:00-5:30

12:00 - 3:00
3:00-6:00

8:00-11:00
8:00-11:00

3:00-6:00

12:00 - 3:00

12:00 - 3:00

8:00-11:00

8:00-10:30
11:30-2:00
8:00-10:30
11:30-2:00
8:00-10:30
11:30-2:00

H-Science A
H-Science B

H-Science B

MAN-204

Room
MAN-203

MAN-203

HEC-311
HEC-310

HEC-311
HEC-310

HEC-310

HEC-310

HEC-311

HEC-311

Room

MAN-202
HEC-406
HEC-406
HEC-406
HEC-406
HEC-406
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RS440-01 Radiographic Critique & Analysis Julie Walsh Tuesday, 5/8
RS480-01 Senior Seminar: Radiology Linda Lippacher  Monday, 5/7

Social Sciences

Course Course Name Professor DEVE
CJ208-01 Evidence & Court Procedure Margaret Adkins  Tuesday, 5/8
CJ301-01 Forensic Science Bruce Lee-Clark  Tuesday, 5/8
CJ305-01 Probation & Parole Renee Merges Friday, 5/4
CJ320-01 gontemporary Topics: White Collar Margaret Adkins  Tuesday, 5/8
rime
CJ399-01 Contemporary Topics: Cyber Crime Margaret Adkins  Monday, 5/7
CJ410-01 Practicum & Seminar: Crim. Justice | Renee Merges Monday, 5/7
CJ415-01 Senior Seminar in Criminal Justice Renee Merges Monday, 5/7
HP100-01 Introduction to History and Political Thomas Redden Tuesday, 5/8
Science
HP201-01 Comparative Politics Thomas Redden Tuesday, 5/8
HP320-01 Latin American History & Politics Thomas Redden Monday, 5/7
HS250-01 Interviewing Skills and Case Judith Herzberg  Tuesday, 5/8
Management
HS320-01 Community-based Intervention Judith Herzberg  Thursday, 5/10
HS400-01 Practicum & Seminar Renee Merges Monday, 5/7
HS480-01 Senior Seminar in Social Science Judith Herzberg  Friday, 5/4
PY150-01 Psychology Scott Burg Thursday, 5/10
PY208-01 Chemical Dependency Joan Sakalas Monday, 5/7
PY250-01 Interviewing Skills and Case Judith Herzberg  Tuesday, 5/8
Management
PY307-01 Issues in Adolescence Scott Burg Tuesday, 5/8
PY315-01 Ethics for Helping Professions Joan Sakalas Wednesday, 5/9
PY400-01 Practicum & Seminar: Psychology | Renee Merges Monday, 5/7
PY480-01 Senior Seminar: Psychology Sarah Nosek Friday, 5/4

Center for Teaching & Learning
Course Course Name Professor DEVE
SC101-01 Intro to Tutoring Catherine Burns  Monday, 5/7

8:00-10:30
11:30-3:30

8:00-10:30
6:30 -9:00
11:30-2:00
11:30-2:00

3:00-5:30
3:00-5:30
11:30-2:00
11:30-2:00

3:00-5:30
3:00-5:30
3:00-5:30

11:30-2:00
3:00-5:30
11:30-2:00
8:00-10:30
8:00-10:30
3:00-5:30

8:00-10:30
8:00-10:30
3:00-5:30

11:30-2:00

11:30-2:00

HEC-406
HEC-406

Room

MAN-347
MAN-201
MAN-347
MAN-204

MAN-Theater
MAN-203
MAN-202
MAN-347

MAN-347
MAN-201
MAN-204

MAN-201
MAN-203
MAN-203
HEC 310
MAN-347
MAN-204

HEC-310
MAN-202
MAN-203
MAN-202

Room
MAN-203
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Southern Vermont College Final Exam Schedule Spring 2018

SC290-01 Educational Mentoring and Catherine Burns  Friday, 5/4 11:30-2:00 I-Classroom
Instructional Leadership



