Final Exam Schedule - Spring 2018

Business

Course	Course Name	Professor	Day	Time	Room
MG110-01	Accounting Fundamentals	James McDonald	Wednesday 5/9	8:00-10:30	MAN-Theater
MG110-02	Accounting Fundamentals	Jennifer Macksey	Monday, 5/7	3:00-5:30	MAN-347
MG130-01	Marketing Fundamentals	Stacey Hills	Monday, 5/7	11:30-2:00	MAN-Theater
MG140-01	Intro. to Sports Management	Jeb Gorham	Thursday, 5/10	3:00-5:30	MAN-201
MG208-01	Personal Financial Management	James McDonald	Monday, 5/7	11:30-2:00	MAN-206
MG325-01	Sports Law	Jeb Gorham	Monday, 5/7	3:00-5:30	MAN-206
MG362-01	Systems Thinking & Knowledge Management	Stacey Hills	Monday, 5/7	8:00-10:30	MAN-206
MG385-01	Management Practicum I	Jeb Gorham	Friday, 5/4	3:00-5:30	Birchwood
MG399-01	Digital Marketing	Robert Flower	Wednesday, 5/9	11:30-2:00	I-Computer Lab
MG465-LR	Applied Venture Practice	Jeb Gorham	Tuesday, 5/8	8:00-10:30	MAN- 202
MG485-01	Management Practicum II	Jeb Gorham	Friday, 5/4	3:00-5:30	Birchwood
MG499-LR	Special Topics: E-Commerce	Robert Flower	Wednesday, 5/9	3:00-5:30	I-Computer Lab

First Year Experience

Course	Course Name	Professor	Days		Room
FY100-01	Quest for Success: The First Year Experience	Darcy Oakes	Wednesday, 5/9	3:00-5:30	MAN-206

Humanities

Course	Course Name	Professor	Days		Room
AR103-01	Basic Painting	Eric Despard	Wednesday, 5/9	3:00-5:30	MAN-ART
AR204-01	Watercolor Painting	Eric Despard	Wednesday, 5/9	3:00-5:30	MAN-ART
CM204-01	Writing for Media	Michelle Deal	Thursday, 5/10	3:00-5:30	I-Computer Lab
CM320-01	Journalism Production	Lynda Sinkiewich	Tuesday, 5/8	11:30-2:00	I-Computer Lab
CM375-01	Editing & Publication Design	Daisy Levy, Debbi Wraga	Tuesday, 5/8	3:00-5:30	I-Computer Lab
CM403-01	Media and Culture	Daisy Levy	Monday, 5/7	11:30-2:00	MAN-204
CW375-01	Editing & Publication Design	Daisy Levy, Debbi Wraga	Tuesday, 5/8	3:00-5:30	I-Computer Lab
CW407-01	Theories of Writing	Daisy Levy	Wednesday, 5/9	3:00-5:30	MAN-202

EN101-01	English Composition I	Tracey Forest	Wednesday, 5/9	11:30 - 2:00	I-Classroom
EN102-01	English Composition II	Jenny Dunning	Monday, 5/7	8:00 - 10:30	MAN-347
EN102-03	English Composition II	Jenny Dunning	Thursday, 5/10	8:00-10:30	I-Classroom
EN102-04	English Composition II	Michelle Deal	Tuesday, 5/8	3:00-5:30	MAN-206
EN102-05	English Composition II	James Crews	Thursday, 5/10	3:00-5:30	MAN-206
EN102-06	English Composition II	James Crews	Wednesday, 5/9	3:00-5:30	MAN-204
EN250-01	Environmental Literature	Tracey Forest	Wednesday, 5/9	8:00-10:30	MAN-204
EN407-01	Theories of Writing	Daisy Levy	Wednesday, 5/9	3:00-5:30	MAN-202
HU310-01	American Visions	Eric Despard	Thursday, 5/10	11:30-2:00	MAN-ART
HU492-01	Capstone: Humanities	Lynda Sinkiewich	Friday, 5/4	11:30-2:00	MAN-202
MU110-01	Band	Eric Despard	Tuesday, 5/8	11:30-2:00	MAN-ART
MU120-01	Choir	Eric Despard	Tuesday, 5/8	11:30-2:00	MAN-ART
MU300-01	Jazz History	Eric Despard	Thursday, 5/10	11:30-2:00	MAN-ART
PH308-01	Environmental Ethics	Tracey Forest	Monday, 5/7	8:00-10:30	MAN-204
SL102-01	American Sign Language II	Rachel Boisvert	Monday, 5/7	3:00-6:00	MAN-204

Natural Sciences & Mathematics

Course	Course Name	Professor	Days		Room	
EV250-01	Environmental Literature	Tracey Forest	Wednesday, 5/9	8:00-10:30	MAN-204	
EV308-01	Environmental Ethics	Tracey Forest	Monday, 5/7	8:00-10:30	MAN-204	
MA105-01	Introductory Algebra	Melinda Fried	Monday, 5/7	11:30-2:00	MAN-201	
MA120-01	College Algebra	Jeffery Thompson	Wednesday, 5/9	11:30-2:00	MAN-204	
MA202-01	Statistical Methods	Jennifer Nelson	Thursday, 5/10	8:00-10:30	MAN-203	
MA202-02	Statistical Methods	Jennifer Nelson	Thursday, 5/10	11:30-2:00	MAN-203	
MA399-01	Linear Algebra	Jeffery Thompson	Wednesday, 5/9	3:00-5:30	I-Classroom	
NS103-01	General Biology II (w/Lab)	Marielle Postava- Davignon	Thursday, 5/10	8:00-10:30	H-Science B	
NS112-01	Life in the Universe	Jeffery Thompson	Tuesday, 5/8	6:30 -9:00	MAN-204	
NS160-01	General Physics II	Jeffery Thompson	Monday, 5/7	8:00-10:30	MAN-203	
NS235-01	Anatomy & Physiology I	Melinda Fried	Wednesday, 5/9	11:30-2:00	H-Science A	
NS236-01	Anatomy & Physiology II (w/Lab)	Melinda Fried	Wednesday, 5/9	3:00-5:30	H-Science A	
NS240-01	Medical Microbiology (w/Lab)	Andrea Corcoran	Thursday, 5/10	11:30-2:00	H-Science A	

NS240-02	Medical Microbiology (w/Lab)	Andrea Corcoran	Tuesday, 5/8	8:00-10:30	H-Science A
NS360-01	Organic Chemistry II (w/Lab)	Jennifer Nelson, Marielle Postava- Davignon	Wednesday, 5/9	8:00-10:30	H-Science B
NS399-01	Special Topics: Sociobiology	Marielle Postava- Davignon	Tuesday, 5/8	11:30-2:00	H-Science B
NS412-01	Astrobiology	Jeffery Thompson	Tuesday, 5/8	6:30 -9:00	MAN-204

Nursing & Health Services

Course	Course Name	Professor	Days		Room
HC310-LR	Healthcare Law	Elizabeth Greaney	Tuesday, 5/8	3:00-5:30	MAN-203
HC315-LR	Healthcare Insurance	Elizabeth Greaney	Thursday, 5/10	3:00-5:30	MAN-203
NU221-01	Health Assessment & Promotion	Joanne Steele	Wednesday, 5/9	12:00 - 3:00	HEC-311
NU222-01	Concepts of Nursing Practice	Christa Berthiaume	Thursday, 5/10	3:00-6:00	HEC-310
NU312-01	Pathophysiology	Melissa North	Thursday, 5/10	8:00-11:00	HEC-311
NU321-01	Care of Med-Surgical Patient & Family I (Lecture)	Melissa North	Wednesday, 5/9	8:00-11:00	HEC-310
NU411-01	Care for Women and Child-Bearing Families	Joanne Steele	Friday, 5/4	3:00-6:00	HEC-310
NU421-01	Community & Public Health Nursing (Lecture)	Christa Berthiaume	Monday, 5/7	12:00 - 3:00	HEC-310
NU422-01	Transitions of Professional Practice (Lecture)	Melissa North	Monday, 5/7	12:00 - 3:00	HEC-311
NU423-01	Leadership & Mgt. for Quality Healthcare	Christina Smith	Wednesday, 5/9	8:00-11:00	HEC-311

Nursing & Health Services (RS)

Course	Course Name	Professor	Days		Room	
RS315-01	Ethics for Helping Professions	Joan Sakalas	Wednesday, 5/9	8:00-10:30	MAN-202	
RS320-01	Radiographic Positioning II (Lecture)	Julie Walsh	Wednesday, 5/9	11:30-2:00	HEC-406	
RS320	Radiographic Positioning II (Lab)	Alyssa Dufresne	Friday, 5/4	8:00-10:30	HEC-406	
RS320	Radiographic Positioning II (Lab)	Alyssa Dufresne	Friday, 5/4	11:30-2:00	HEC-406	
RS330-01	Radiographic Exposures	Alyssa Dufresne	Monday, 5/7	8:00-10:30	HEC-406	
RS370-LR	Radiographic Pathology	Linda Lippacher	Tuesday, 5/8	11:30-2:00	HEC-406	

RS440-01	Radiographic Critique & Analysis	Julie Walsh	Tuesday, 5/8	8:00-10:30	HEC-406
RS480-01	Senior Seminar: Radiology	Linda Lippacher	Monday, 5/7	11:30-3:30	HEC-406

Social Sciences

Course	Course Name	Professor	Days		Room
CJ208-01	Evidence & Court Procedure	Margaret Adkins	Tuesday, 5/8	8:00-10:30	MAN-347
CJ301-01	Forensic Science	Bruce Lee-Clark	Tuesday, 5/8	6:30 -9:00	MAN-201
CJ305-01	Probation & Parole	Renee Merges	Friday, 5/4	11:30-2:00	MAN-347
CJ320-01	Contemporary Topics: White Collar Crime	Margaret Adkins	Tuesday, 5/8	11:30-2:00	MAN-204
CJ399-01	Contemporary Topics: Cyber Crime	Margaret Adkins	Monday, 5/7	3:00-5:30	MAN-Theater
CJ410-01	Practicum & Seminar: Crim. Justice I	Renee Merges	Monday, 5/7	3:00-5:30	MAN-203
CJ415-01	Senior Seminar in Criminal Justice	Renee Merges	Monday, 5/7	11:30-2:00	MAN-202
HP100-01	Introduction to History and Political Science	Thomas Redden	Tuesday, 5/8	11:30-2:00	MAN-347
HP201-01	Comparative Politics	Thomas Redden	Tuesday, 5/8	3:00-5:30	MAN-347
HP320-01	Latin American History & Politics	Thomas Redden	Monday, 5/7	3:00-5:30	MAN-201
HS250-01	Interviewing Skills and Case Management	Judith Herzberg	Tuesday, 5/8	3:00-5:30	MAN-204
HS320-01	Community-based Intervention	Judith Herzberg	Thursday, 5/10	11:30-2:00	MAN-201
HS400-01	Practicum & Seminar	Renee Merges	Monday, 5/7	3:00-5:30	MAN-203
HS480-01	Senior Seminar in Social Science	Judith Herzberg	Friday, 5/4	11:30-2:00	MAN-203
PY150-01	Psychology	Scott Burg	Thursday, 5/10	8:00-10:30	HEC 310
PY208-01	Chemical Dependency	Joan Sakalas	Monday, 5/7	8:00-10:30	MAN-347
PY250-01	Interviewing Skills and Case Management	Judith Herzberg	Tuesday, 5/8	3:00-5:30	MAN-204
PY307-01	Issues in Adolescence	Scott Burg	Tuesday, 5/8	8:00-10:30	HEC-310
PY315-01	Ethics for Helping Professions	Joan Sakalas	Wednesday, 5/9	8:00-10:30	MAN-202
PY400-01	Practicum & Seminar: Psychology I	Renee Merges	Monday, 5/7	3:00-5:30	MAN-203
PY480-01	Senior Seminar: Psychology	Sarah Nosek	Friday, 5/4	11:30-2:00	MAN-202

Center for Teaching & Learning

Course	Course Name	Professor	Days		Room
SC101-01	Intro to Tutoring	Catherine Burns	Monday, 5/7	11:30-2:00	MAN-203

SC290-01	Educational Mentoring and	Catherine Burns	Friday, 5/4	11:30-2:00	I-Classroom
	Instructional Leadership				